Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
449 If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 698, A.] [Published August 2, 1951.
CHAPTER 596.

AN ACT to amend 35.87 of the statutes, relating to sale of legislative bills and other
legislative documents.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows :

35.87 of the statutes is amended to read:

35.87 Upon application and payment of # % $35 therefor to the secretary of
state, any person shall be entitled to veceive by mail copies of all bills, resolutions, joint
resolutions, amendments, enrolled bills without chapter numbers inserted, journals, and
records of proceedings printed in the senate and assembly during the session of the legis-
lature then being held or next to be held, together with filing appliances; and, upon appli-
cation and payment of * * * 38 therefor, shall be entitled to receive by mail copies of
all enrolled bills, as soon as signed by the governor, with proper chapter numbers inserted.
The secretary of state shall certify to the chief clerks of the 2 houses the name of each
person entitled to material hereunder, naming the material, and said elerks shall mail such
material to such persons during the session then being held. All moneys so received shall
be paid into the state treasury.

Approved July 6, 1951.
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